TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526532

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Boost Worldwide, Inc. | | 12/26/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Boost Worldwide, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ddress: 6200 Sprint Parkway | |
| City: | Overland Park | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 66251 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 4688801 | BOOST |
| Registration Number: | 2952818 | BOOST MOBILE |
| Registration Number: | 5184285 | BOOST MOBILE |
| Registration Number: | 2936743 | RE-BOOST |
| Registration Number: | 3353665 | RE-BOOST |
| Registration Number: | 3693639 | |
| Registration Number: | 3492549 | |
| Registration Number: | 3492551 | |
| Registration Number: | 4959609 | BOOSTTV |
| Registration Number: | 2951074 | WHERE YOU AT? |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-315-9262

Email: uspto-tm@sprint.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa A. Jobe
Address Line 1: 6391 Sprint Parkway
Address Line 2: KSOPHT0101-z2100

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66251

TRADEMARK REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0527

900501406

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Melissa A. Jobe |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Melissa A. Jobe/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/05/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=BOOST WORLDWIDE INC - DE - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page1.tif source=BOOST WORLDWIDE INC - DE - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0528

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BOOST WORLDWIDE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOOST WORLDWIDE, INC." TO "BOOST WORLDWIDE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

3490175 8100V SR# 20177766754 Authentication: 203829314

Date: 12-26-17

| Sta | te of Delaware |
|-------------|--------------------------|
| Sec | retary of State |
| Divisio | n of Corporations |
| | 12:43 PM 12/26/2017 |
| FILED | 12:43 PM 12/26/2017 |
| R 201777667 | 54 - File Number 3490175 |

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

| mms, | The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware |
|----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | |
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware |
| 3.) | The date the corporation first formed is February 8, 2002 |
| | |
| 4.) | The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Boost Worldwide, Inc. |
| 14 - 1 | |
| 5.) | The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Boost Worldwide, LLC |
| 7. | |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December , A.D. 2017

6.) The effective date shall be December 29, 2017.

Authorized Parcon

Name: Stefan Schnopp, Vice President
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 06/05/2019